RESOLUTION NO. 036-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE ELECTION HELD ON THE 19TH DAY OF MARCH 2024.

WHEREAS, the following incumbents, Council Member Lewis "Lew" S.W. Crampton, Group 1, and Council Member Barbara (Bobbie) D. Lindsay, Group 2, were nominated at the Caucus by the voters of the Town of Palm Beach, Florida, held on December 5, 2023, and were unopposed; and

WHEREAS, John David Corey and Bridget Moran were nominated at the Caucus of the voters of the Town of Palm Beach, Florida, held on December 5, 2023, to run for Town of Palm Beach Town Council - Group 3, for the term of two years, and

WHEREAS, an election was held in the Town of Palm Beach on March 19, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Palm Beach County Supervisor of Elections certified the result of said Election to be:

TOWN COUNCIL PERSON - GROUP 3

JOHN DAVID COREY 1,637 votes BRIDGET MORAN 1,725 votes

1,999 votes were cast at the precincts on March 19, 2024, 1,203 votes were cast by Vote By Mail, 160 votes were cast during Early Voting, and 0 were cast by Provisional Ballots, for a total of 3,362 votes for this election.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Town of Palm Beach Code of Ordinances Chapter 34, Article III, Section 121, the Town Council declares the election results as certified by the Supervisor of Elections of Palm Beach County and that the votes cast are a true and correct tabulation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE: The preceding recitals are hereby ratified and confirmed.

SECTION TWO: The following named candidates are hereby declared to be elected to the office of Town Council Persons – Groups 1, 2, and 3 for a term of two years:

TOWN COUNCIL PERSON – GROUP 1

LEWIS "LEW" S.W. CRAMPTON

TOWN COUNCIL PERSON - GROUP 2

BARBARA (BOBBIE) D. LINDSAY

TOWN COUNCIL PERSON - GROUP 3

BRIDGET MORAN

The terms of office of the elected officials referenced above shall begin from the Town Council meeting on April 9, 2024, for two years until the date after the election upon which they or their successor are sworn in and take office.

SECTION THREE: All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach assembled this 9th day of April 2024.

Danielle H. Moore, Mayor	Margaret A. Zeidman, Town Council President
	Bobbie D. Lindsay, Council President Pro Tem
ATTEST:	Julie Araskog, Town Council Member
	Edward A. Cooney, Town Council Member
Kelly Churney, Acting Town Clerk	Lewis S.W. Crampton, Town Council Member

Res. No. 036-2024 Page 2 of 2